
MILNATHORT GOLF CLUB        GENTS FIXTURES  2024 

Dates Competition Tee Times Dates Competition Tee Times 

Sat March 30 Opening Day Event 12.00 – 14.00 Wed July 3 Summer League Rd 8 8.48-9.12 + 13.04-13.20 

+17.20-17.44 

Sat April 6 New & GIG Members Invitational 8.00-9.28 +12.32-13.12 Sat July 6 July Monthly Medal 8.00-9.28 +12.32-13.12 

Sat April 13 Stewart Cup Rd 1 8.00-9.28 +12.32-13.12 Wed July 10 Summer League Rd 9 8.48-9.12 + 13.04-13.20 

+17.20-17.44 

Sat April 20 Stewart Cup Rd 2 8.00-9.28 +12.32-13.12 Fri July 12 Gents Match V Kinross (Away) 18.00 

Sat April 27 R&A 9 Hole Qualifier 8.00-9.28 +12.32-13.12 Sat July 13 MGC Fundraising Day TBC 

Sat May 4 May Monthly Medal 8.00-9.28 +12.32-13.12 Wed July 17 Summer League Rd 10 8.48-9.12 + 13.04-13.20 

+17.20-17.44 

Wed May 8 Summer League Rd 1 8.48-9.12 + 13.04-13.20 

+17.20-17.44 

Sat July 20 Autumn Cup Rd 2 8.00-9.28 +12.32-13.12 

Sat May 11 Kininmonth Cup Rd 1 8.00-9.28 +12.32-13.12 Sun July 21 George Wood Mixed and Save the Children 
Qualifier 

TBC 

Wed May 15 Summer League Rd 2 8.48-9.12 + 13.04-13.20 

+17.20-17.44 

Wed July 24 Summer League Rd 11 8.48-9.12 + 13.04-13.20 

+17.20-17.44 

Fri May 17 Mixed Senior Greensomes Open 8.00 – 14.30 Sat July 27 Autumn Cup Rd 3 8.00-9.28 +12.32-13.12 

Sat May 18 Kininmonth Cup Rd 2 8.00-9.28 +12.32-13.12 Sat August 3 August Monthly Medal 8.00-9.28 +12.32-13.12 

Wed May 22 Summer League Rd 3 8.48-9.12 + 13.04-13.20 

+17.20-17.44 

Mon August 5 Ochil League Tankard (Squad) 17.20 – 18.00 

Sat May 25 Milnathort Gents Open 8.00 – 15.00 Wed August 7 Summer League Rd 12 8.48-9.12 + 13.04-13.20 

+17.20-17.44 

Wed May 29 Summer League Rd 4 8.48-9.12 + 13.04-13.20 

+17.20-17.44 

Sat August 10 Thistle Trophy Rd 1 8.00-9.28 +12.32-13.12 

Sat June 1 June Monthly Medal 8.00-9.28 +12.32-13.12 Sun Aust 11 167 Trophy Event TBC 

Wed June 5 Summer League Rd 5 8.48-9.12 + 13.04-13.20 

+17.20-17.44 

Wed August 14 Summer League Rd 12 8.48-9.12 + 13.04-13.20 

+17.20-17.44 

Thurs June 6 Senior Gents 4BBB Open 8.00 – 15.00 Sat August 17 Thistle Trophy Rd 2 8.00-9.28 +12.32-13.12 

Sat June 8 Club Championship and Committee Shield 

Qualifying Rd 1 

8.00-9.28 +12.32-13.12 Sun August 18 Boe Cup Family Foursomes 13.36 – 14.40 

Sun June 9 Club Championship and Committee Shield 

Qualifying Rd 1 

8.00-9.28 +12.32-13.12 Sat August 31 Thistle Trophy Rd 3 8.00-9.28 +12.32-13.12 

Tues June 11 Club Championship and Committee Shield 

Quarterfinals 

17.44 - 20.32 Sun September 1 New & GIG Members Invitational 8.00-9.28 +12.32-13.12 

Thurs June 13 Club Championship and Committee Shield 

Semi-Finals 

17.44 - 18.32 Fri September 6 Senior Gents Open 8.00 – 15.00 

Sat June 15 Kininmonth Cup Rd 3 8.00-9.28 +12.32-13.12 Sat September 7 September Monthly Medal 8.00-9.28 +12.32-13.12 

Sun June 16 Club Championship and Committee Shield 

Finals 

TBC Sat September 14 Centenary Trophy Rd 1 8.00-9.28 +12.32-13.12 

Wed June 19 Summer League Rd 6 8.48-9.12 + 13.04-13.20 

+17.20-17.44 

Sat September 21 Centenary Trophy Rd 2 8.00-9.28 +12.32-13.12 

Sat June 22 Kininmonth Cup Rd 4 8.00-9.28 +12.32-13.12 Sun September 22 Mixed Texas Scramble Open 8.00 – 15.00 

Sun June 23 Mixed Greensomes Open 8.00 – 15.00 Sat September 28 Centenary Trophy Rd 3 8.00-9.28 +12.32-13.12 

Wed June 26 Summer League Rd 7 8.48-9.12 + 13.04-13.20 

+17.20-17.44 

Sat October 5 October Monthly Medal 8.00-9.28 +12.32-13.12 

Sat June 29 Autumn Cup Rd 1 8.00-9.28 +12.32-13.12 Sat October 12 Winter Breakfast Club Begins 9.00 



 


